Ref. 2258091/2022-0SM

AMENDMENT No.6

to the Loan Contract of 26 June 2020, ref. 230972/2019-OSM

Czech Republic — Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Registered office: Loretanské nam. 5, 118 00 Prague 1

Business registration number: 45769851

Taxpayer registration number: CZ45769851

Represented by: D% 2EDirector of the Property Management Department

(hereinafter referred to as “Lender”), of the part one,
and
The United Nations

Registered office: New York, NY, 10017, USA
xs o .

Foriis S 3 - . " , .
Represented by: E'E T _"E‘ff’., Ofticer-in-Charge, United Nations Information Centre Prague

(hereinafter referred to as “Borrower™) of the other part,
hereinafter collectively referred to as “Parties”

agreed as follows on the day, month and year stated below:

I.
Subject-matter of the Amendment

Article TIL., paragraph 3.1. is amended to extend the term of the Loan for Use until
30 September 2022,

I1.
Final Provisions

Amendment No. 6 shall form an integral part of the Loan Contract of 26 June 2020, ref.
230972/2019-OSM, as amended by Amendment No. 1 of 31 March 2021, ref. 225603/2021-
OSM. Amendment No. 2 of 20 May 2021, ref. 226407/2021-OSM, Amendment No. 3 of

31 August 2021, ref. 227490/2021-OSM, Amendment No. 4 of 12 October 2021, ref.
228756/2021-O8M and Amendment No. 5 of 30 November 2021, ref. 229087/2021-OSM.

The remaining provisions of the Contract remain unchanged and in force.

Amendment No. 6 shall enter into force on the date of signature by both Parties and shall
become effective on the date of its publication in the register of public contracts. The Lender
undertakes to publish this Amendment No. 6 according to the first sentence and im mediately
after its signature.



Ref. 225801/2022-0SM

The Parties declare that they have read this Amendment No. 6 and accepted its content, and
they affix their signatures in witness of their free, true and serious will.

Amendment No. 6 is drawn up in two copies in Czech and two copies in English language,
each having the value of an original, of which each Party shall receive one copy in Czech and
one in English language. In case of conflict between the provisions, the English version shall
prevail.

LR|0L[g022
Prague, 403'102?" ........ Prague , ; 3
On behalf of the Czech Republic — On behalf of the United Nations
Ministrv of Foreign Affairs :
_l.. ] ze}.ﬁ _.-';--., -
é;’%q, i

t }3‘ :
o M:ff-;% S
Off'cet -in-Charge, Umted Nations
Information Centre Prague




